JR28/JR28s series
Thermal Overload Relay
IEC 60947-4-1
- 01 -
JR28/JR28s series
Instruction
JR28/JR28s series thermal overload relay (hereafter
referred to as a thermal relay). mainly applicable in AC

3 Main specification and technical data
3.1 Main type
3.1.1 Type designation:
Code of installation (Z for stack
mounting; F for Separate mounting)
Rated operation current(A)
Thermal overload relay
JR 28/JR28s -      /
3.1.2 Refer the chart 1 to find rated operation current, setting
current adjusting rage, adaptation type for AC contactor and
recommended type of fuse.
3.2 Specification3.2.1 Basic data.
3.2.1.1 Rated insulation voltage of main circuit (Ui): AC660V;
3.2.1.2 Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp: 6kV
3.2.1.3 Tripping class of thermal relay: class10A
3.2.1.4 Rated insulation voltage of auxiliary circuit: AC380V;
Rated frequency: 50Hz;
- 04 -
Using class; rated operation voltage; ratedoperation current
and rated thermal current,please refer chart 2.